Oregon’s Medicaid EHR Incentive Program 
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION TO SUPPORT ATTESTATION

This checklist details what documentation must be provided in support of your attestation.  Your attestation cannot be fully processed until the documentation is received. You may upload documentation directly into MAPIR – even after your attestation has been submitted.  
**Other documentation may be required on a case-by-case basis during the attestation processing.

	MODIFIED STAGE 2 (INCLUDING FIRST TIME ATTESTERS & THOSE USING ALTERNATE EXCLUSION)

	☐	EHR MU Scorecard/Dashboard – This is what is utilized to complete attestation for Objectives during the 90 day EHR reporting period selected. Your scorecard/dashboard must match your MAPIR attestation for the 90 day EHR reporting period and data reported.


	☐	Security Risk Analysis (SRA) - Date of the SRA must be during the program year but can be any time prior to attesting. Documentation must include:
· Asset inventory list
· Deficiencies noted and the corrective action plan(s), including target dates for implementation 
· Documentation of who completed the SRA**If you are a clinic attesting for a group of providers, you may provide one SRA for the clinic as long as the SRA is prior to attestation for all members of the group. 

	☐	Practice Predominantly Form – This is only for providers who primarily work in an FQHC/RHC. You can find the form on our Medicaid EHR Incentive Program Forms  webpage. 



Additionally: 
Please be prepared to provide a Patient Volume Listing (PVL) for your 90-day patient volume period (preferably in an Excel spreadsheet format). During our pre-payment audit review process, we may find that 1) the patient volume attestation is at risk in not meeting the 30% (or 20% for pediatricians) Medicaid patient volume threshold or 2) we cannot validate the patient volume amounts. 
Patient Volume Listing displays the 90-day patient volume encounters used to attest the provider’s individual or group patient volume amounts. This listing represents the numerator (Medicaid encounters) amounts used to determine whether the provider has met the 30% (or 20% for pediatricians) Medicaid patient volume threshold. This listing must at least include the following data elements for the related 90-day patient volume period attesting:
· Date of Service
· Medicaid Patient ID 
· Amount Billed (if available in current report)
Note: You can upload this with your initial attestation, you do not need to wait for a request. 
 **Other documentation may be required on a case-by-case basis during the attestation processing.
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